 SRT
Doc. No.: SRT-MAN-10000-003
Issue No.:
Issue Date:
01
28/04/14
Title: FITS and MBFITS output formats in Nuraghe Page: 1  Of: 16
SRT-MAN-10000-003-1.docx

TFORM4 'D       ' data format of field: 8-byte DOUBLE
TUNIT4 'radians ' physical unit of field
TTYPE5 'el      ' label for field   5
TFORM5 'D       ' data format of field: 8-byte DOUBLE
TUNIT5 'radians ' physical unit of field
TTYPE6 'par_angle' label for field   6
TFORM6 'D       ' data format of field: 8-byte DOUBLE
TUNIT6 'radians ' physical unit of field
TTYPE7 'derot_angle' label for field   7
TFORM7 'D       ' data format of field: 8-byte DOUBLE
TUNIT7  'radians ' physical unit of field
TTYPE8 'flag_cal' label for field   8
TFORM8 'J       ' data format of field: 4-byte INTEGER
TTYPE9 'flag_track' label for field   9
TFORM9 'J       ' data format of field: 4-byte INTEGER
TTYPE10 'weather ' label for field  10
TFORM10 '3D      ' data format of field: 8-byte DOUBLE
TTYPE11 'Ch0     ' label for field  11
TFORM11 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE12 'Ch1     ' label for field  12
TFORM12 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE13 'Ch2     ' label for field  13
TFORM13 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE14 'Ch3     ' label for field  14
TFORM14 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE15 'Ch4     ' label for field  15
TFORM15 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE16 'Ch5     ' label for field  16
 SRT
Doc. No.: SRT-MAN-10000-003
Issue No.:
Issue Date:
01
28/04/14
Title: FITS and MBFITS output formats in Nuraghe Page: 11  Of: 16
SRT-MAN-10000-003-1.docx
TFORM16 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE17 'Ch6     ' label for field  17
TFORM17 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE18 'Ch7     ' label for field  18
TFORM18 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE19 'Ch8     ' label for field  19
TFORM19 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE20 'Ch9     ' label for field  20
TFORM20 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE21 'Ch10    ' label for field  21
TFORM21 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE22 'Ch11    ' label for field  22
TFORM22 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE23 'Ch12    ' label for field  23
TFORM23 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
TTYPE24 'Ch13    ' label for field  24
TFORM24 '1E      ' data format of field: 4-byte REAL
EXTNAME 'DATA TABLE' name of this binary table extension
1.5 ANTENNA TEMP TABLE
It contains N columns (Ch0, ..., ChN) with the signal converted in antenna temperature (K). Conversion is